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Terms 
Advance reservations are suggested. All items offered subject to prior sale. Please call, 
fax, or e-mail to reserve an item. Our downtown Salt Lake City bookshop is open 10-6, 
Monday-Saturday. Voicemail, fax, or email is available to take your order 24 hours a day. 
All items are located at our store and are available for inspection during our normal 
business hours. Our 4,000 square foot store houses over 100,000 volumes of used, rare, 
and a smattering of new books. 
 
All items are guaranteed authentic and to be as described. All autographed items are 
guaranteed to be authentic. Any item may be returned for a full refund within ten days if 
the customer is not satisfied. Prior notification is appreciated. 
 
Prices are in U.S. Dollars. Cash with order. Regular customers and institutions may 
expect their usual terms. We accept cash, checks, wire transfers, paypal, Visa, 
MasterCard and American Express. 
 
All items will be shipped via FedEx ground unless otherwise requested. Shipping charges 
are $6.50 for the first item and $1.00 for each additional item. All other shipping, 
including expedited shipping and large items, will be shipped at cost. 
 
Utah residents, please add 6.7% Utah sales tax. 
 
Ken Sanders Rare Books 
268 South 200 East 
Salt Lake City, Utah 84111 
Tel. (801) 521-3819  
Fax. (801) 521-2606 
www.kensandersbooks.com  
 
email inquiries to:  
books@dreamgarden.com 
 
Cover photograph measures 5 cm by 7 cm (frame measures 12 cm by 15 cm) 
photographer unknown. $25 
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Entire contents copyright 2010 by Ken Sanders Rare Books, ABAA and may not be 
reprinted without permission. All rights reserved.  
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Ayn Rand Collection 
 
1. The Ayn Rand Institute: The Center for the Advancement of Objectivism. Marina 
Del Rey, CA: The Center for the Advancement of Objectivism, Circa 1988. Pamphlet. 
Folded printed pamphlet wraps. Fine.  
 
Topics include About Ayn Rand, What is Objectivism, and Goals of the Institute.  
     $4.00 
 
 
2. Baker, James T. Ayn Rand. Boston: Twayne Publishers, 1987. First edition. 168pp. 
Octavo [22 cm] Blue cloth. Fine. The dust jacket is in very good condition, with lightly 
rubbed edges.  
 
Twayne's United States Authors Series. Ayn Rand holds a unique place in twentieth-
century American literature and culture. Although completely without literary 
antecedents or acknowledged successors, her work continues to interest a burgeoning 
cult of admirers as well as a hostile circle of detractors.  
     $20.00 
 
 
3. Bergland, David. Libertarianism in One Lesson. Costa Mesa, CA: Orpheus 
Publications, 1984. Original edition. Thin quarto [27.5 cm] Blue and white illustrated 
wraps. Very good condition.  
 
Inscribed by David Bergland below the Introduction. David Bergland was the 
Libertarian Candidate for President of the United States.  
     $25.00 
 
 
4. Berliner, Michael S.; Leonard Peikoff. Letters of Ayn Rand. New York: A Dutton 
Book, 1995. First edition. 681pp. Thick octavo [23.5 cm] 1/4 black cloth with tan paper 
covered boards and a silver stamped title on the spine. Very good. The top corners of the 
covers are bumped. The spine is rolled. The dust jacket is in near fine condition.  
     $20.00 
 
 
5. Binswanger, Harry; Leonard Peikoff. The Ayn Rand Lexicon: Objectivism from A 
to Z. New York: New American Library, 1986. First printing. 535pp. Octavo [23.5 cm] 
Brown hardcover with a gilt stamped title on the spine. Near fine/Very good. 
 
The Lexicon, begun during Ayn Rand's lifetime, with her approval and supervision, is a 
fascinating and illuminating guide to her original philosophy of reason, self-interest, and 
laissez-faire capitalism. 
     $20.00 
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6. [Branden, Nathaniel]. AA Book News No. 10 February 1973 (Academic Associates). 
Los Angeles: Academic Associates, Inc., 1973. Original edition. 30pp. Thin octavo [21 
cm] Stapled printed wraps. Very good condition.  
 
Features items for sale concerning Nathaniel Branden, Barbara Branden, the Doomsday 
Syndrome, Atheism - the Case Against God, and much more.  
     $6.00 
 
 
7. Branden, Nathaniel. The Benefits and Hazards of the Philosophy of Ayn Rand: A 
Personal Statement. Beverly Hills, CA: The Biocentric Institute, 1982. Audiocassette 
edition. Very good condition.  
 
Rand's idea of man and her philosophy for living on earth have changed the lives of 
thousands of readers and created a philosophic movement with a huge impact on 
American culture.  
     $50.00 
 
 
8. Branden, Nathaniel. Break Free: An Interview with Nathaniel Branden (Reprinted 
from Reason Magazine October 1971). Santa Barbara, CA: Reason Enterprises, 1971. 
Reprint. 17pp. Thin quarto [28 cm] Black and white printed wraps. Very good condition.  
 
The Reason staff (complete with tape recorders, camera, and note pads) descended on 
the Brandens' Greek-modern home on a hot Sunday afternoon in August. The house rests 
on top of a mountain and offers a beautiful view of the city. Seated around the spacious, 
glass-walled living room, the staff- lead by interviewer Michael Etchison- questioned Mr. 
Branden for over five hours, delving into a wide variety of topics. 
     $15.00 
 
 
9. Branden, Nathaniel. Judgment Day: My Years with Ayn Rand. Boston: A Marc 
Jaffe Book, 1989. First edition. 436pp. Large octavo [23.5 cm] 1/4 brown cloth with light 
blue paper covered boards. Very good condition. The edges of the covers are lightly 
bumped and rubbed. The spine is subtly rolled. The dust jacket is in near fine condition, 
with lightly bumped edges.  
 
Judgment Day is a passionately written, highly theatrical memoir and a psychological 
tour de force. It is the drama of an intense love affair between a literary genius and a 
brilliant young man twenty-five years her junior- against the background of a 
challenging and controversial philosophical movement. 
     $20.00 
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10. Branden, Nathaniel. Judgment Day: My Years with Ayn Rand. Boston: A Marc 
Jaffe Book, 1989. First edition. 436pp. Large octavo [23.5 cm] 1/4 brown cloth with light 
blue paper covered boards. Near fine / Near fine.  
     $20.00 
 
 
11. Branden, Nathaniel; Barbara Branden. Who Is Ayn Rand? New York: Paperback 
Library, 1969. Fifth Paperback Library Edition. 191pp. Duodecimo [18 cm] Illustrated 
wraps. Good only. The pages are slightly yellowed. The bottom right corners of the pages 
are subtly moisture stained. The binding is tight.  
 
With a biographical study by Barbara Branden.  
     $6.00 
 
 
12. Brandon, Barbara. The Passion of Ayn Rand. Garden City: Doubleday & Company, 
Inc., 1986. First edition. 442pp. Large octavo [24 cm] 1/4 blue cloth with gray paper 
covered boards. Good. The spine is rolled. The dust jacket is in very good condition, with 
lightly bumped and rubbed edges.  
 
Signed by Brandon on the front flyleaf. The jacket refers to the book as "the first major 
biography of one of the most controversial and enigmatic literary figures of the twentieth 
century."  
     $15.00 
 
 
13. Den Uyl, Douglas J.; Douglas B. Rasmussen. The Philosophic Thought of Ayn 
Rand. Urbana: University of Illinois Press, 1986. First paperback edition. 235pp. Octavo 
[22.5 cm] Light gray, red and white printed wraps. Very good condition. The spine is 
very slightly rolled.  
 
Howard Baetjer, Jr. states on the rear cover, "One of the very welcome aspects of this 
book is that it provides a broader, richer context for Rand's ideas, allowing the reader to 
look at and understand many aspects of Rand's philosophic thought in a fresh and more 
complete way."  
     $8.00 
 
 
14. Gladstein, Mimi Reisel. The Ayn Rand Companion. Westport, CT: Greenwood 
Press, 1984. First edition. 130pp. Octavo [24 cm] Light gray cloth. Near fine. The edges 
of the covers are very lightly bumped. The dust jacket is in near fine condition as well.  
 
Mimi Reisel Gladstein details the life, work and philosophy of this unusual woman.  
     $25.00 
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15. Harroff, Kathleen G. A Message to the Delegates of the 1975 Libertarian Party 
National Convention "The" Speech : Recognition and Other Encouragement. 
Cleveland, OH: Harroff for Senate Committee. Original edition. 10pp. Thin octavo [21.5 
cm] Stapled light blue printed paper wraps. Very good condition. 
     $10.00 
 
 
16. Kelley, David. Foundations of Knowledge: An Objectivist Perspective (Seven 
audio cassettes). San Francisco: Laissez Faire Books, 1990. Audio cassette edition. The 
sound quality on Nature of Free Will #1 is sporadic on the second side, as the sound cuts 
in and out. This is on the master tape and occurred when Dr. Kelley turned way from the 
microphone. Laissez Faire states that if you turn the volume up, you should be able to 
hear all of the talk. The case for the cassettes is lightly soiled.  
 
In this series of lectures, Dr. Kelley attempts to offer a fully rigorous base to the 
Objectivist philosophy of Ayn Rand, and indeed for philosophy itself, with clarity, wit and 
elegance 
     $40.00 
 
 
17. Merrill, Ronald E. The Ideas of Ayn Rand. La Salle, IL: Open Court, 1991. First 
printing. 191pp. Octavo [23.5 cm] Orange cloth covered boards. Near fine / Near fine.  
 
The Ideas of Ayn Rand provides, for the first time, a comprehensive survey of Rand's 
wide-ranging contributions: her literary techniques; her espousal and then rejection of a 
Nietzschean outlook; her contradictory attitude to feminism; her forays into ethics, 
epistemology, and metaphysics; the development of her political creed; her influence on- 
and hostility to- both conservatism and libertarianism. 
     $25.00 
 
 
18. Nichols, Rosalie. Confessions of a Randian Cultist: A Open Letter to Ayn Rand 
Regarding the Branden Interview. San Jose, CA: Ms. Atlas Press, 1977. Second 
edition. 26pp. Thin octavo [21 cm] Printed wraps. Very good. The edges of the covers are 
subtly browned. There is a former owner's name on the verso of the front cover.  
 
Signed by Nichols on the title page. From the Introductory Note- "The issues dealt with in 
this open letter have still not been resolved, and copies continue to circulate and be 
discussed. In response to this continuing interest, it was decided to issue another five 
hundred copies. 
     $15.00 
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19. Peikoff, Leonard (Contributing Editor). The Ayn Rand Letter (3 volumes). New 
York: The Ayn Rand Letter, Inc., 1971-1976. Original issues. Quarto [30 cm] Individual 
issues housed in three plain orange folders. The newsletters are in near fine condition.  
 
Leonard Peikoff writes, "Most men regard philosophy as an intellectual chess game of no 
consequence to their lives; they regard their own characters, their emotions, their values 
as unrelated to their ideas. One central key to Ayn Rand's achievement is her total 
rejection of these views. Ayn Rand holds that philosophy is the most crucially important 
subject, because it is philosophy that ultimately shapes men's characters, determines 
their values and thus moves the world. She holds that what man needs above all else is a 
philosophy for living on earth."  
     $300.00 
 
 
20. Peikoff, Leonard (Editor). The Early Ayn Rand: A Selection from Her 
Unpublished Fiction. New York: New American Library, 1984. Early printing. 383pp. 
Large octavo [23.5 cm] 1/4 natural cloth with light gray paper covered boards. Very 
good. The spine is rolled. There is a previous owner's bookplate on the front free 
endsheet. The dust jacket is in very good condition. Very lightly soiled and slightly 
yellowed. There is a short closed tear in the top edge.  
 
Chosen by Leonard Peikoff, Ayn Rand's longtime associate and literary executor, these 
eleven pieces provide a revealing and provocative view of her evolution as artist and 
philosopher. 
     $15.00 
 
 
21. Rand, Ayn. Atlas Shrugged. New York: Random House, 1957. 1/2000. 1168pp. 
Octavo [22.5 cm] Blue cloth with gilt stamped title on the backstrip. Near fine. This is the 
special Tenth Anniversary edition. This edition was limited to 2,000 copies, this is copy 
534.  
 
Signed by the author on the limitation page. A nice signed copy of one of the most 
influential novels of the 20th century.  
     $2500.00 
 
 
22. Rand, Ayn. Atlas Shrugged. St. Paul, MN: HighBridge Company, 1995. 
Audiocassette.. Contains 8 audiocassettes. Fine condition. Still under shrink-wrap. 
Abridged. Read by Edward Herrmann. Atlas Shrugged was first published in  
     $15.00 
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23. Rand, Ayn. Ayn Rand Speaks for Herself. San Francisco: Laissez Faire Books, 
1989. VHS Tape. Very good condition. Probably only watched a couple of times.  
 
A 30-minute video interview in which Rand discusses the nature of the ideal man, the 
immorality of sacrifice, the meaning of death and other subjects.  
     $50.00 
 
 
24. Rand, Ayn. Capitalism: The Unknown Ideal. New York: The New American 
Library, 1966. First printing. 309pp. Octavo [21.5 cm] 1/4 olive green cloth with black 
paper covered boards and a silver stamped title on the spine. Good. The edges of the 
covers are gently bumped. The spine is rolled. There is a former owner's address label on 
the front free endsheet. The text block is cracked at the end. The dust jacket is in good 
condition. Heavily rubbed. A one inch closed tear along the fold of the front inside flap 
has been backed with tape. There is a 1 inch closed tear in the bottom edge. The edges are 
creased and chipped. Now protected with a plastic gaylord.  
 
With additional articles by Nathaniel Branden, Alan Greenspan, and Robert Hesson. 
Capitalism: The Unknown Ideal is a rousing defense of capitalism by Ayn Rand and other 
leading objectivists. 
     $50.00 
 
 
25. Rand, Ayn. Capitalism: The Unknown Ideal. New York: A Signet Book, 1967. 
Later printing. 349pp. Duodecimo [17.5 cm] Illustrated wraps. Very good. The pages are 
slightly browned. The binding is tight. 
     $5.00 
 
 
26. Rand, Ayn; Nathaniel Branden. Capitalism: The Unknown Ideal. New York: A 
Signet Book, Circa 1967. Sixth Signet printing. 340pp. Duodecimo [18 cm] Printed 
wraps. Very good. The pages are browned.   
 
This edition includes two new articles by Ayn Rand which did not appear in the 
hardcover edition.  
     $5.00 
 
 
27. Rand, Ayn. For the New Intellectual: The Philosophy of Ayn Rand. New York: A 
Signet Book, 1961. Thirteenth Printing. 192pp. Duodecimo [17.5 cm] Printed wraps. 
Very good. The bottom edges of the pages are very subtly moisture stained.   
     $5.00 
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28. Rand, Ayn. The Fountainhead. Indianapolis: The Bobbs-Merrill Company, Inc., 
1968. Twenty-fifth Anniversary Edition, 33rd Printing. 727pp. Thick octavo [23.5 cm] 
1/2 black cloth with gray cloth covered boards, a silver stamped title on the spine, and a 
black ink stamped title on the front cover. Very good. The edges of the covers are slightly 
faded and bumped. Former owner's bookplate on the front pastedown. The dust jacket is 
in good condition. Yellowed and slightly soiled. The edges are bumped. A plastic veneer 
has been permanently applied to the jacket.  
 
It is the story of a gifted young architect, his violent battle against conventional 
standards, and his explosive love affair with a beautiful woman who struggled to defeat 
him. The daringly original ideas first presented in The Fountainhead, and later climaxed 
in her staggering best seller Atlas Shrugged, won Ayn Rand an enthusiastic following and 
led to the creation of the Nathaniel Branden Institute in New York and other major 
cities."  
     $25.00 
 
 
29. Rand, Ayn. The Fountainhead. St. Paul, MN: Penguin HighBridge Audio, 1994. 
Audiocassette Edition. Abridged. Contains 6 audiocassettes. Fine. Still under shrinkwrap. 
Audio.  
     $15.00 
 
 
30. Rand, Ayn. Introduction to Objectivist Epistemology. New York: The Objectivist, 
Inc., 1967. First edition thus. 77pp. Octavo [20 cm] Printed wraps. Good. The covers are 
subtly yellowed and soiled. There is a large glue stain on the back cover. The verso of the 
front cover has a former owner's bookplate, and there is a former owner's name in pen on 
the first blank page.Contains a summary of the text at the end. 
     $5.00 
 
 
31. Rand, Ayn. Introduction to Objectivist Epistemology. New York: The Objectivist, 
Inc., 1967. First edition thus. 77pp. Octavo [20 cm] Printed wraps. Very good. The 
covers are mildly stained. There are two small stab marks in the front cover. The first 
blank page is adhered to the front cover. Previous owner's small address label mounted to 
the title page. Contains a summary of the text at the end.  
     $5.00 
 
 
32. Rand, Ayn. The New Left: The Anti-Industrial Revolution. New York: A Signet 
Book, 1971. First printing. 204pp. Duodecimo [18 cm] Illustrated wraps. Very good. The 
pages are browned. First publication in book form.  
     $5.00 
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33. Rand, Ayn. The New Left: The Anti-Industrial Revolution. New York: A Signet 
Book, 1971. First Signet paper back edition. 204pp. Twelvemo [18 cm] Illustrated wraps. 
Very good. There is a former owner's bookplate on the verso of the front cover. The 
pages are browned. First publication in book form.  
     $5.00 
 
 
34. Rand, Ayn. Night of January 16th. New York: The World Publishing Company, 
1968. First edition. 125pp. Octavo [21 cm] 1/4 black paper with blue paper covered 
boards. Very good. The edges of the covers are very lightly rubbed. The cover is ever so 
slightly concave. Old bookseller's label on the front pastedown. The dust jacket is in very 
good condition, with lightly rubbed edges. There is a small open tear in the top edge of 
the rear panel. The rear panel is mildly soiled.  
     $25.00 
 
 
35. Rand, Ayn. The Objectivist Book Service, Inc. (Catalog). New York: The 
Objectivist Book Service, Inc., 1969. Catalog. Thin octavo [21.5 cm] Printed pamphlet 
wraps. Very good. Some marks in the catalog.  
 
Lists fiction and non fiction by Ayn Rand. 
     $5.00 
 
 
36. Rand, Ayn. The Objectivist Book Service, Inc. (Catalog). New York: The 
Objectivist Book Service, Inc., 1969. Catalog. Thin octavo [21.5 cm] Printed pamphlet 
wraps. Very good.   
 
Lists fiction and non fiction by Ayn Rand. With price increases. 
     $5.00 
 
 
37. Rand, Ayn. The Objectivist Newsletters. Original pamphlet editions. Collection of 
original newsletters in 4 spiral bound folders and 2 original sleeves. Includes:  Volume 1 
(missing March, pages 9, 10, 11 & 12) 1962, Volume 2 (complete) 1963,  Volume 3 
(missing February, pages 5, 6, 7 & 8) 1964, and Volume 4 (complete)1965 / The 
Objectivist Newsletter Volume 1-4,1962-1965 (Published by the Objectivist, Inc., some 
underlining and markings, fair condition) / Volume 5, Numbers 1-12, 1966, Volume 6, 
Numbers 1-12, 1967, Volume 7, Numbers 1-12, 1968, Volume 8, Numbers 1-12, 1969 
(Volumes 5-8 are in their original protective sleeve, are signed on the back by the former 
owner, and have some underlining) / Volume 5, Numbers 3-12, 1966, Volume 6, 
Numbers 1-12, 1967 / Volume 7, Numbers 1-12, 1968, Volume 8, Numbers 1-12, 1969 / 
Volume 9, Numbers 1-12, 1970, Volume 10, Numbers 1-9, 1971 / Volume 9, Numbers 1-
12, 1970, and Volume 10, Numbers 1-9, 1971 (in original protective sleeve, the spines of 
the pamphlets are rubbed). Overall, this set is in very good condition. 
     $250.00 
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38. Rand, Ayn. The Romantic Manifesto: A Philosophy of Literature. New York: The 
World Publishing Company, 1969. First edition. 201pp. Small octavo [20.5 cm] Light 
blue cloth covered boards with a silver stamped title on the spine. Very good. The edges 
of the covers are very subtly darkened and rubbed. There is a former owner's bookplate 
on the front pastedown. There is a small tape stain on the bottom edge of the front 
pastedown. The dust jacket is in very good condition, with lightly chipped and rubbed 
edges. Mildly darkened.  
 
This is a series of essays selected from Rand's monthly magazine, The Objectivist.  
     $25.00 
 
 
39. Rand, Ayn. The Virtue of Selfishness: A New Concept of Egoism. New York: A 
Signet Book, 1964. First printing. 144pp. Duodecimo [18 cm] Good only. The covers are 
lightly rubbed and creased. Piece of clear tape at the head of the spine. There is a small 
chip in the paper at the foot of the spine. Previous owner's notation on the verso of the 
front cover. Occasional underlining and marginalia in pencil throughout the pages. The 
pages are browned. 
 
With additional articles by Nathaniel Branden.  
     $3.00 
 
 
40. Rand, Ayn. We the Living. New York: A Signet Book. Fourteenth Printing. 446pp. 
Duodecimo [18 cm] Mass market  paperback. Fair. The covers have been taped, and the 
text block has been taped to the covers. Former owner's name on first page. The pages are 
browned, but clean. Complete and unabridged.  
     $3.00 
 
 
41. Rand, Ayn; Leonard Peikoff. Philosophy: Who Needs It. Indianapolis: The Bobb-
Merrill Company, Inc., 1982. First printing. 276pp. Large octavo [23.5 cm] Green paper 
covered boards with a gilt stamped title on the spine. The spine is rolled. There is a gift 
inscription on the front free endsheet. The dust jacket is in very good condition, with light 
rubbing.  
 
This collection of essays, taken largely from the newsletter 'The Ayn Rand Letter,' is the 
last work planned by Ayn Rand before her death. 
     $15.00 
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42. Rand, Ayn; Leonard Peikoff. The Voice of Reason: Essays in Objectivist Thought. 
New York: New American Library, 1989. First American edition. 353pp. Octavo [22 cm] 
1/4 blue cloth with grayish white paper covered boards. Very good. Remainder mark on 
the bottom edge of the text block. The dust jacket is in fine condition.  
 
All her pieces are 'essays in Objectivist thought,' for each takes as its frame of reference 
Ayn Rand's unique philosophy of Objectivism. Each offers the reader a provocative look 
at our culture from the perspective of a brilliant mind. 
     $25.00 
 
 
43. [Rand, Ayn]; Manuel S. Klausner (Editor). Reason magazine Volume 5, Number 7, 
November 1973. Santa Barbara, CA: Reason Enterprises, 1973. Original edition. 54pp. 
Quarto [27 cm] Illustrated wraps. Very good condition.  
 
Selected for distribution to members of Society for Individual Liberty. With an Editorial 
Introduction by Tibor R. Machan titled, "The significance of Ayn Rand,"  and an article 
titled, "Ayn Rand's Promethean Heroes."  
     $15.00 
 
 
44. Rand, Ayn; Nathaniel Branden. Capitalism: The Unknown Ideal. New York: A 
Signet Book, 1967. Third paperback printing. 349pp. Duodecimo [17.5 cm] Printed 
wraps. Good only. The covers are creased. The pages are browned. Several pages have 
brief underlining or marginalia. Paperback. From the first page- "Capitalism is the only 
system geared to the life of a rational being and the only moral politico-economic system 
in history." This edition includes two new articles by Ayn Rand which did not appear in 
the hardcover edition.  
     $5.00 
 
 
45. Rand, Ayn; Nathaniel Brandon. The Objectivist Newsletter Volumes 1-4, 1962-
1965. New York: The Objectivist, Inc., 1962-1965. Four volumes in one book. Quarto 
[28.5 cm] Light blue cloth covered boards with silver stamped titles. Very good. The 
edges of the covers are lightly bumped and rubbed. There is a small stain on the bottom 
edge of the front cover. The front pastedown has a former owner's bookplate. Occasional 
underlining throughout the pages.  
 
Topics covered include Psycho-Epistemology, "Extremism" or the Art of Smearing, 
Pseudo-Self-Esteem, Alienation and much more.  
     $20.00 
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46. Rand, Ayn; Nathaniel Edward Reeid. Night of January 16th: A Comedy-Drama in 
Three Acts (The Players Book). New York: David McKay Company, Inc., 1964. 
Reprint. 99pp. Sextodecimo [18 cm] Stapled blue printed wraps. Very good condition. 
The edges of the covers are slightly browned. There is a short closed tear in the fore edge 
of the front cover.  
 
Professional Plays for Amateur Production. McKay's Play Series comprises a group of 
Three-act and One-act Plays which have been selected because of their appropriateness 
for amateurs. 
     $12.00 
 
 
47. Rothbard, Murray N. The Sociology of the Ayn Rand Cult. Port Townsend, WA: 
Liberty Publishing, 1987. Second Printing. 12pp. Very thin quarto [28 cm] Very good 
plus.  
 
"It should be clear at this point in history that an ideological cult can adopt the same 
features as a more overtly religious cult, even when the ideology is explicitly atheistic 
and anti-religious."  
     $20.00 
 
 
48. Tuccille, Jerome. It Usually Begins With Ayn Rand. New York: Stein and Day 
Publishers, 1971. First American edition. 192pp. Octavo [21.5 cm] 1/4 orange cloth with 
light blue paper covered boards. Very good. The edges of the covers are subtly faded. 
Former owner's small address label on the front pastedown. The dust jacket is in very 
good condition, with rubbing. The edges are slightly chipped. 
     $15.00 
 
 
49. Tuccille, Jerome. It Usually Begins With Ayn Rand. New York: Stein and Day 
Publishers, 1972. First Stein and Day Paperback edition. 192pp. Octavo [20 cm] Printed 
wraps. Very good. The covers are subtly rubbed and creased.  
 
Inscribed by Tuccille on the verso of the half title page. From the back cover- "Tuccille 
has got to be everyone's favorite right-wing anarchist libertarian." - Library Journal 
     $10.00 


